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Water Resources Department
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=y 6, 1926,

v, ivtrey Be Porry,
gater Hastear,
Poxdliotom, OTeguns

Ponr Sir

This will acinowlodge reoeint of final
proo? of sppropristion of water md the ome dol-
1sr recording foo undar Pemmit M. 5521, In the
name of Fred Re Younge

ofricial receipt mrder 3836 ie enclos-
od oovering the above ammt.

_ mepwof‘wtobain‘pmperfom
mﬁviﬂbamupforwalﬂmiimd
sertifioate within the near future.

1 am also in recoipt of correoied proof
of appropriation tmder Parmit 0e 5578 DY Ce o
Thomas ond Gilbert ZhomeS.
Tours very trulys

K. Thea Iuper,
Baclosure. State Sngineer.



April 26, 1926.

" Dre (o Te THoDRE,
Hilton,
Oregon.

Dear Sir:

I ax in receipt of your letter of April
~ 25%h. transmitting ome dollar to cover recording
fees under Perxit Zo. 5578.

official receipt mmber 3806 is anclos~ ’
ed aovering the above amomte. N

'meprooc!'wa.sretnrnadtolsr. Ao By Perry,
water master of your district, for ocrrection, and
_yupon reoeipt of aorracted proof tbe matter of issu-
“amoe of certificate will bs. givew tomsideretion.

Yours very tralys

He Thea Lupsr,
Enclosure. State Engineer.



April 23, 1926.

B, Aubtrey EB. Porry
Water Master of Distriot Bo. 5,
Pendleton, Cregon.

Dear Sir

I em retwrning herewith final proof of ap-
propriation -of water umder Permit o, 5578, by Ce He
Thomas and Gilbert Thomas,.

Flease onswer questlbn rmmumber seven by
£111ling in they nwrber of acres actmny irrigated
undsy this permit.

It wo1ld aleo appear that Gilbert Thomns
should sign the proof blanks as well as C. ¥, Thomas.

After the above corractions have besn made,
snd yon have signod the recommendations, the proof
should be returmed to this office with the usual [1,00
recording fea.

Tours very truly,

 H. Rhea Luper,
Bnoloeurs, State Enginser.



Deoember 6, 1925,

¥r, 0., ¥. Thomse,
dilton, Oregon.

Doar Sir:

" Blanke for smmking preof of appropria~
tion of water under vour Termit o, 3578 have
beer forwarded to r. Aubrey E. Ferry, water
macter of yowr dietrist, who will msie an in-
gpection and aeriet in completing the procf.

-

Lfter the proof hac been properly
filled out and sigped before a notary publio,
it theuld be retureed to thie offize acoomwpan-
isd by the usual ome dollar recording fee.

Youre mq:-ectﬁlly,

Bhea Luper,

H. Etate Engineer.



Jamery 7, 1924,

¥r. C. ¥. Thomas,
Wiltem, Oregon.

Tear Sir:

I em in reeeipt of notice of completion
of construotion under your permit No. 5578, and
mte that work was completed on December lst. We
have therefore placed this notiee on fils,

: You underetend however that constrmetion
was required to be commenced under the vermit on

- or before Awgust 25th, 1923, and in ordsr %o make
our records camplets and place the permit in good
standing, vou should f£ill out =nd file the motiee

of begiming of ccomstruction, = blank for which is
emsloeed.

Trasting you will have no difficulty in
this watter, 1 am

Yours respestfully,

Yhea Luper,
ER:H State BEuginser.



8557

Aygust Slat, 19:2.

MNessrs. C. W, ¥ G1lbert Thomas,
milton, Umatilla Co., '

Oreg'on- R
Gentlemsn:- Herewith yo. will flpd Application Ko. 8667, being Pormit Ho.

BE78, together with viue print. This application has been approvec and
Pecorded in this office.
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_August 15th, 1928.

Tictor 0, Heese, Deputy Water laster,
Froewater, .
Cregona.

Dear Sir:-
" 1e reply to your letter of ‘ugust 12th
1 have correctsed ipplieation Io. 8557 in the
nareg of 0, U, & Gilbert Thomas to show that
a supplemental supply is required.
. The application will de takXen up for ape

proval as soon s the eame can be reached and
gou will be further advised,

VYery respectfu 1y,

Percy A. Cupper,

1J5-La - Ctate Zngincer.




Auget 154, 198%,

‘Mre Vistor 0, Resoe, | .
 ¥aler Enetey, : . !
- Freewst oy, OTORID,

Dear Sims

Upan taking wp for moproral Appligatisn Xoa 8657 ip
¢the nare of O, %W., and Giltert Thamss, it would sppesr it
¥ater Right Oertifioxts ¥o. 1916 in the naze Of Jarss ¥olm,
dohm A+ Baxter, a=d 0. U. Thomesg covers the ol gxtion of
£9 sores in the 57~ FW: Sweticm 332, Towmship 5 Ferth, Range
3% East, with the waters of Cause Oreek, and the spplicatica
eovers an sdditional 10 sores within this R 2y,

"1f & moplemsotal mpply of water is required for mmy
1and that has a Fater right Z0m andther souroe, the applisa-
tion under question Ne. 3 sionld state the use as "i sapplemen-
tal eupply fur the irrigatien of Japd alyeedy Meving a mrtial
water Fight,” and usder qestion ¥o. 7, the nd requiring
a sapplemsrtal sapply shovld be listed separate fiom the land
mmiring & new watsr rights

Before spproving the gpoplication I would be glad if
you would advise whether oF not & mppipmutal supply is re-
quired for any Bnd, md 1f 80, the aréa within each forty
sore trzot requiring sapplemectal sapply.

Trust ing 1 muy hear fiom you in regerd o this mat-
ter, I mmin,

Yory respeotfully,

Foroy A. Suppe R
B8R . tate Englindls
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dugust Tth, 1922,

Vigter 0. Hesso,
Dopaty ¥ater Haster,
Frocwater,

Orelgon.

Dear S5ir:-

“apolosed pleass find my efflgial receipt
Eoe 9425 for 37.30, which amount =ss transmitted
with your letter of sugusi 2nd and applioation for
permit to appropriate water, in tho names of C. Ws

and Gllbert Thomass ! am also in receipt of trace

ings This application haa been numbered 8557 and
Placed on file and will be taken up for approval
ac goon &s the sare can be reached and you will be
further adviseds

Very respectfully,

Porocy A. Cupper,
RIS~L. ' State “ngincers


dbunch
Rectangle


"\

S

(7 WECEIVE S
| ._:::"a':rﬁ o W

WATER fesuinces pepr
AFFIDAVIT SALEM. OzEgoy
{I), (we), Herbert H. Hendricks , being first duly sworn,

depose and say that (I am), {we—-are) the owner(s) of a water right and the land
to which it is appurtenant, which is for the use cof not tc exceed ¢, 35 cubic

foot of water per second from D,-;, Creek for the irrigation of:

~ Eight (8) acros in wne Northeast Quarter of the Southeast
Quarter {NE:SEZ} of Section Thirtv-one (31); Ten {(10) aeres in the Korthsast
Quarter of the Worthwest Quarter (NE:N#:}, and Ten (10) acres in tha Southwest
Quarter of the Nortlwest Tuarter (SYiN/L) of Section Thirty-two (32), Pownship
Six (6] Worth, Range Thirty-five (35} Zast of the Willamotto Meridian, in
Umatilla Gounty, Orogon,. beinz a toial of 28 zeores.

with a priority date of  August 5, 1922 ', as evidenced by the certificate

(7 recorded at Page 6328 |, volune 6 , State Record of Water Right Certificates;
that (I), {we) have abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and
request the same be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LIL\ (we) have hereunto set {(my), (our) hand(s)

1/ ; .
© this P J /_ , day of {:jf' {ﬂ‘ /5. &( ! . 197 4

Subscribed and sworn to befcre me this ',)3 day of

(g.ﬂ C_OAM,L}-Q\ 7 ’ 197%

" Notary Public for Oregon

- s F—F
L:”\ My Cormission Expires




BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

UMATILLA COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )

OF A WATER RIGHT IN THE NAMES ) ORDER
OF C.W. THOMAS AND GILBERT )
THOMAS )

On January 2, 1980, Herbert H. Hendricks submitted an affidavit that he is
the owner of a certain water right and the lands to which the water right is appur-
tenant; that he has abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water right
and requests the same be canceled.

The water right in question is described by the certificate recorded at
page 6328, Volume 6, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the names of
C.W. Thomas and Gilbert Thomas, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.35 cubic
foot per second of water from waste water from N} SWhi and SE4% NWh of Section 32,
Township 6 North, Range 35 East, W.M., a tributary of Dry Creek, with a date of
priority of August 5, 1922, for supplemental irrigation of a certain 8.0 acres in
NEY SEY% of Section 31; 10.0 acres in NE% NW4% and 10.0 acres in SW4 NW4 of Section
32, Township 6 North, Range 35 East, W.M.

ORS 540.621 provides that: ''Whenever the owner of a perfected and
developed water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the
water right has been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof,
the Water Resources Director shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, described
by the certificate recorded at page 6328, Volume 6, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, 1is canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said certificate of water right is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 30th day of January, 1980.

A S

James E. Sexson -«
Director

Volume 32, page 709
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TribUtaTY OF -oooeceecmemsrreneeees Dry Oreek ... e e rv e enecanbs

4. For what purpose is water used? ___Supplemental Irrigatviom

5. Amount of water 0'35 .................................................. gecond feet °

6. Priority date Luguat5,1922 ............................................

7. The dgsr_'l.-iption of le:.nd given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

‘ it e
Township Range Bection l Forty-acre Tract Descr!;‘b%dAlfar%’emlt Actul:l.ﬂ' MI m‘“ tod
¥ Irriga!
ex | my | m | ek B &

.............. s | i 10 /0

l-- I .. S A / 0 |




Farm C

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

(Legervoir or Enlarpiment)
for the appropriation of .. / ...... second-feet of the waters of M ......................................... :
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

compietely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the .. c{ .dayof ......._... % ........................ , 1923
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board for the complete

application of water to a bene%clal use.
5 - 7 e s RO

Remarks: % __________________ w«——u{/%
t delingeent appropriators may

W gllauf the water grantad in the permit had for been fully :us[]ml h henefit‘iul use, you sl s State, =0
% ..... az:;_...-................_..................._.-.A._........m,,L...u............-_...; ......................................................
hara Tice.

Fill out, Yetach, and mall to the Hetretary, Btate Water Board, Ealem, Oregon.



Form A

W NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

“Z-%he holder of Application No. fﬁ/‘ being

Ge&/i ................................ Perrmt No. 'é-j?J/ ...... , issued by the State Engmeer of the State o

lBesennlr or En.lnuvmml)

for the appropriation of .. (21 oy %onti\feet of the waters of < M( 'é/w 4{
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engmeer,

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the/ g° day of ....... 1“‘-// ....... 19‘{’ 3

being within the time limitation as fixed in said erm1t for thﬂe;gn of construcfion work.

Oregon

=4 el
The apnronrutnr ould atata the manner uf hegmnms oonutruct.lun wor! .»number of men 81 ma empluyed ths amouut nf work completed up to the date of this

(Zien (PAL...

T TR L
[Preunr. A.dd.rus) (Bignature of Applicant)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the Becretary, State Water Board, Balem, Dregon,






E e e et e .

]
Form B

% NOTIg 9F£1![PLETI ON OF CONSTRUCTION
1 @‘%W-— erereyameeneemenenty the holderSof Application Noﬁvj7, being

....................... t’V\Permlt No. o’if?f, issued by the S

te Engineer of the State of Oregon

(Reservoalr or Enlargement) e “M -~k
for the appropriation of &3 .......... M gecond-fedt of the waters of - Lt e e
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorse the the State Engineer,

have completed the construction of the works described therein the /'42“ day of ‘9’% ........ , 193!{_3, .
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board for the

completion of construction work. . ‘
Remarks: o%{W M Mjﬂ P//%/ 424,/

Pl 1f the works have & lesa capaclly than aE deacribed in the permit. or }ru ¥ T irrigating any of the lands described

[}
in ¥owr rermit, you s

7d so state in order that our records may not be nnnecessarily entunba

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand thjs _ & - Qo= , 19 9F

{Preaent Address)

-
P out, detach, and mail to tha Becretary, State Water Board, Balam, Oregon. Form T should bo used In reporting progress of work if more then %me year has been
ellowed for completim.
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DR. C. W. THOMAS

FPHYSICIANM AND SURGEON
PHOMNE 23
MiLTan, OREGON

April Zotn, IS

Rh=a Lupsr,
State Engineer,
Seler Cregon,

Ta. iri-

Sy, the TByd irnest I cen*t pervers for Tinal
~ecord ver~ii #5872 and neglected to enclose check,
Tnckosed find check for §$I1.08, and hope this will
make everything C K.

Yours very truly,

03{ @WM

S|ATE ‘
ReQ ?\?’E"?“f
’ﬂBsm

a"_m"oﬂlfeo”



N . ENGINEER

PRESIDENT OF THE STATE WATER BOARD

SECRETARY ©F THE DESERT LAND BOARD

SBECRETARY JRRIGATION AND DRAINAGE
SECURITIES CCMMISSION

OFFICE OF THE
STATE ENGINEER

‘Warer Resources DEPARTMENT

SALEM

C. E. STRICKLIN, A'ssr. STATE Eucm

RHEA LUPER, ExcinEER
IN CHARGE OF WATER DISTRIBUTION

ROBT, J. SIMPSON, OFFICE ENGINEER

Aumzt 10tn, 1322,
. Desr Zir:

g wal Applicziion To. 3BHET in
tie Droras, it would sveear thnt
Tatsr b in ez nane of Jaues Holam,
L onn er, ne g 2overs the irrimation of
79 acres in the S Iu ‘ef'tl on 3Z, Towmship 5 Forth, l=rnze
35 3;§t,--vrzﬂz’€:r_e vaters 0f Jouse lresk, and tre avrlication
covers 2@ additiomal 10 acres within tiis o rty.




W
VICTOR O. HESSE S <, Q"LQ/
Uty Waomoeer Bt No, 3 4{@ 5 '3’04/6\
.  mox2oa . 1? 6}

FREEWATZE,  ORCGON. : &

. ee
Q%b
0

August 2na, 1922, ’

~E R

Mr, Percy A. Cupper,

State Bngineer,
Salem, Oregon,

Dear Hr. Cupper:-

The enclosed applicetion for
supplementary irrigation by C.W., and Gilbert Thomas

of Milton, Oregon,

is recommended for your approval.

A personal check for the amount 37.30
is enclosed to cover examination and filing fees and
cost 0f preperation of one blueprint from asccompanying

tracing.

Respectfully yours,

Yoo 70w

Deputy valer Hasier
Dist Ho 5
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VERMIT—30199—500—12-26, ——- . _  _. S S —

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF UMADITLA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This is to Certifp, 7haC+ Vo Thomas and Gilbert Thomas

of Milton » State of Oragon , has le proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the walers of .
Waste Jater from N.S%h and SE:-W/-, Section 32, Towmship 6 Yorth, Range 35 iat, M.,
« tributary of Dry Creek for the purpose of Supplemental Irrigation

under Permit No. 5573 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

has been perfected in aceordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from August 5, 1922:

The use hereunder for trrigation shall conform to such reasonable rointion system as may be
ovdered by the proper state of ficer.

acre, or its equivalent in case of rotation.

A description of the lands irrigated under the right hereby confirmed, and to which Such
right is appurtenant (or, if for other purposes, the place wheye the water is put to beneficial use),
s as follows: Eight {8) acres in the Hortheast Juarter of the Southeast
Cuarter (ME!SE:) of Sectiom Thirty-one (31); Ten (10} sares iIn the Northeast
Quarter of the Northwest “uarter (NE-NY>), and Ten (10) seres in the Southwest
Juarter of tha Northwest “uarter (57171} of Seetion Thirt =two (32), Township
Six (6) Torth, Range Thirty-five (25) East of the Willamette Meridian, in
Unatilla Gounty, Oregon, being a total of =8 agres,

The right to the use of the water for irrigation burpozes 18 restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

Rights to the use of water for power purposes are limited to g period of forty years from
the date of priority of the right, as herein set forth, subject to a preference tight of renewal under
the laws eristing at the date of the expiration of the right for power purposes, as hereby con-
firmed and limited.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer,

affized this . 1st day
of July , 192 .
RH3A LUPZR,
"""""""""""""""""""""" State Engincer.
) ) . 6 6328
Recorded in Stute Record of Water Right Certificales, Volume , page
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.. Permit No....... 5578

' Application No......... 8557 ...

Proof of Appropriation of Water

{In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 218, Ia.ﬂvs of greg)on for 1909, and the regulations of the State Engineer
thereunder,

9. Postoffice address . ........Midlvon, Qregom e

3. Source of supply ... ... VaﬁeWaterfmmﬁ-ﬂ%andSBi—lW},Sac.Bz,T.GH.,B.. BB
Tributary of ST v A3 1. . <5 OO

4, For what purpose is water used? ........ Supplemental Irrigation .

5. AMOUDt Of WALEE oo oo DB e second feet

6. Priority date ... August 5, 1922

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigeted in each of
the tracts described.

' _ No. Acres No, Acrey
Township |  Range | Sectlon Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Trrigated
| ‘
6N E 358 | 31 MRERE: 8 g
i
32 IESEF 10 /G
,,,,,,,,,,, L -
o
______________________ ‘ sEmg 10 4
| a
,,,,, - am—— JEP R PO




10. Does the accompanying blue print of the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca-

tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used? %4 ______________________________________

11. If not, wherein is such map in error —

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in vour permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any other

purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use

I, KM/Z’P—M rremreeameeeeeeneeeny. DEIDE first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof ; and that the facts therein stated are true.

STATE OF OREGON,

COUNTY OF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 h?ve hereunto set my hand this ﬁ' >

of . (/ U’l\-k—'i .................. ,192.'%

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires ...



T & Y, I EL i,

Application. N THEY 7
Permit »r ‘_5*573/ ,

S7AP ACCOMTPANYING
WASTE WATER AFFLICATION

o CHW N GGropraRT 7Homas

Sorr Botcres NE, f S Sear.ar
- S - N - 2
V- S ME, & MM - 32
s sep Ters o ML A ST, A,

CTow/e 2" 0 7 i

ADvgarar //’,2—2. | )./la /




AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

Ll ‘1 @ - . .
We, //Z?’/ﬂ:mqfn ...... ST DR Gt 11" S —— :
PIVES U S BN SV X N Made._, being first duly sworn, depose and say that

to proof of appropriation of water under Permit No...... 5 ;:g ........... ; that we and each of us have
been over and upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-
tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of cur knowledge

and belief,

Subseribed and sworn to before me this

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

- a
My commission expires 4.\ I‘Lk‘ ..... ‘ q.“q

s
rLondleton, QOre.
$an. 28th, I226

that a Water Right Certifiocate he tiagued for tha ?e.

................................................................................. %{’ e

Watermastq' Digt. No.5




PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

ENGINEE?

m'agoslvso '

AR 23 1B

SALEM. - - OREGON





